Description
The 8.0SMDJ series is designed specifically to
protect sensitive electronic equipment from voltage
transients induced by lightning and other transient
voltage events.
Features
DO214AB
◆ 8000W peak pulsepower capability at 10 x 1000μs waveform, repetition rate (duty cycle): 0.01%

VBR@IT
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
Peak Pulse
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage @Ipp
Uni Bi VRWM (V) Min(V) Max(V)
IT
(mA)
IR
(µA)
Ipp (A) VC (V)
8.0SMDJ17A 8.0SMDJ17CA 8PEP 8BEP 17.0 18.90 20.90 5 5 290.0 27.6
8.0SMDJ18A 8.0SMDJ18CA 8PER 8BER 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 5 274.0 29.2
8.0SMDJ20A 8.0SMDJ20CA 8PEV 8BEV 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 5 247.0 32.4
8.0SMDJ22A 8.0SMDJ22CA 8PEX 8BEX 22.0 24.40 26.90 5 5 225.4 35.5
8.0SMDJ24A 8.0SMDJ24CA 8PEZ 8BEZ 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 5 205.7 38.9
8.0SMDJ26A 8.0SMDJ26CA 8PFE 8BFE 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 5 190.1 42.1
8.0SMDJ28A 8.0SMDJ28CA 8PFG 8BFG 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 5 176.2 45.4
8.0SMDJ30A 8.0SMDJ30CA 8PFK 8BFK 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 5 165.3 48.4
8.0SMDJ33A 8.0SMDJ33CA 8PFM 8BFM 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 5 150.1 53.3
8.0SMDJ36A 8.0SMDJ36CA 8PFP 8BFP 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 5 137.8 58.1
8.0SMDJ40A 8.0SMDJ40CA 8PFR 8BFR 40.0 44.40 49.10 5 5 124.1 64.5
8.0SMDJ43A 8.0SMDJ43CA 8PFT 8BFT 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 5 115.3 69.4
8.0SMDJ45A 8.0SMDJ45CA 8PFV 8BFV 45.0 50.00 55.30 5 5 110.1 72.7
8.0SMDJ48A 8.0SMDJ48CA 8PFX 8BFX 48.0 53.30 58.90 5 5 103.4 77.4
8.0SMDJ51A 8.0SMDJ51CA 8PFZ 8BFZ 51.0 56.70 62.70 5 5 97.1 82.4
8.0SMDJ54A 8.0SMDJ54CA 8PGE 8BGE 54.0 60.00 66.30 5 5 92.0 87.1
8.0SMDJ58A 8.0SMDJ58CA 8PGG 8BGG 58.0 64.40 71.20 5 5 85.5 93.6
8.0SMDJ60A 8.0SMDJ60CA 8PGK 8BGK 60.0 66.70 73.70 5 5 82.7 96.8
8.0SMDJ64A 8.0SMDJ64CA 8PGM 8BGM 64.0 71.10 78.60 5 5 77.7 103.0
8.0SMDJ70A 8.0SMDJ70CA 8PGP 8BGP 70.0 77.80 86.00 5 5 71.0 113.0
8.0SMDJ75A 8.0SMDJ75CA 8PGR 8BGR 75.0 83.30 92.10 5 5 66.2 121.0
8.0SMDJ78A 8.0SMDJ78CA 8PGT 8BGT 78.0 86.70 95.80 5 5 63.5 126.0
8.0SMDJ80A 8.0SMDJ80CA 8PGB 8BGB 80.0 88.80 97.60 5 5 61.7 129.6
8.0SMDJ85A 8.0SMDJ85CA 8PGV 8BGV 85.0 94.40 104.00 5 5 58.4 137.0
Part Number
(Uni)
Transient Voltage Suppressors8.0SMDJ  SERIES

L
G
Part Numbering System
8.0SMDJ XXX C A
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) SERIES.
(2) VRVOLTAGE.
(3) BI-DIRECTIONAL.
(4) 5% VOLTAGE TOLERANCE.
Product Dimensions
(4.4)
0.129
(3.3)
.094
(2.4)
Dime-n
sion
Inches Millimeters
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.220 0.245 5.59 6.22
B 0.305 0.320 7.75 8.13
C 0.114 0.126 2.90 3.20
D 0.260 0.280 6.60 7.11
E 0.030 0.060 0.76 1.52
F 0.077 0.094 1.95 2.40
G - 0.008 - 0.203
H 0.79 0.103 2.06 2.62
J 0.030 0.060 0.76 1.52
K 0.008 0.014 0.20 0.35
L 0.039 0.049 0.99 1.24
Transient Voltage Suppressors8.0SMDJ  SERIES
Summary of Packing Options
Package Type Packaging Option
Packing
Quantity
Industry
Standard
DO-214AB(SMC)
Tape&Reel-16mm/13”t
ape
3000PCS
EIA STD
RS-481
Transient Voltage Suppressors8.0SMDJ  SERIES